

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
1	Rear of 10840 Anderson Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.72	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$23.45	\$75.00
2	Across from 16807 Calvary Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.55	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$17.91	\$55.00
3	Intersection of Paxton and Connor Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	7.20	\$200.00	\$1,250.00	\$234.50	\$190.00
4	Beside 10710 Hershey Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.49	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$15.96	\$55.00
5	Beside the Pumping Station at 10712 Appletree Lane Williamsport, MD 21795	0.37	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$12.05	\$55.00
6	Sterling Road Northwest side of the railroad tracks Williamsport, MD 21795	0.65	\$70.00	\$145.00	\$21.17	\$55.00
7	Rear of 10722 Greenwich Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	1.54	\$150.00	\$335.00	\$50.16	\$70.00
8	Technology Blvd. Hagerstown, MD 21740 100' East off Route 632	0.47	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$15.31	\$70.00
9	Beside 17904 Sand Wedge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740 at the end of cul-de-sac	0.51	\$125.00	\$115.00	\$16.61	\$70.00
10	Under Pass Way at Halfway Blvd. both areas at on and off ramp to Halfway Blvd, Hagerstown, MD 21740	9.60	\$200.00	\$1,765.00	\$312.67	\$285.00
11	At the dead end of Oakmont Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.80	\$125.00	\$390.00	\$58.63	\$75.00
12	South Pointe Drive at the corner of Winding Oak Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.96	\$125.00	\$210.00	\$31.27	\$75.00
13	Between the rear of 8928 and 8936 Light Street Williamsport, MD 21795	5.40	\$125.00	\$995.00	\$175.88	\$290.00
14	Fairway Meadows 1 at Eagle Lane behind the Pumping Station Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.89	\$125.00	\$195.00	\$28.99	\$70.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
15	Fairway Meadows 2 and 3 beside and across the street from 471 Westminister Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$125.00	\$220.00	\$32.57	\$165.00
16	Woodbridge 1 the pond on the west side of the intersection of Woodbridge Drive and Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$32.57	\$165.00
17	Woodbridge 2 Across from 20526 Woodbridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	6.50	\$150.00	\$1,195.00	\$211.71	\$165.00
18	Rear of 10609 Avonlea Hills Court and swale line in front and side to pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.89	\$125.00	\$715.00	\$126.70	\$145.00
19	Easterday Court 200' in on the right Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.97	\$125.00	\$210.00	\$31.59	\$75.00
20	Cool Hollow Drive at the intersection Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.47	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$15.31	\$60.00
21	Garris Shop Road, the roundabout area on both sides and the left side of Poffenberger Road at 19131 Hagerstown, MD 21740	6.00	\$125.00	\$1,100.00	\$195.42	\$290.00
22	Jeswood Drive at end of circle Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.19	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$6.19	\$45.00
23	Prophet Acres Road 1 across from 8205 Fairplay, MD 21733	0.19	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$6.19	\$45.00
24	Prophet Acres Road 2 just past 8307 along the tree line Fairplay, MD 21733	0.13	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$4.23	\$45.00
25	Westfields 1 southside of the entrance of Rockland Drive at Route 65 Hagerstown, MD 21740	10.60	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$345.24	\$475.00
26	Westfields 3 Rear of circle of Westbury Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.60	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$52.11	\$95.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
27	Elmwood Farms 1 on the East side of the entrance off Route 68 Williamsport, MD 21795	1.20	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$39.08	\$125.00
28	Elmwood Farms 2 at the roundabout on the right is a walking path, take the path to the next pond about 275' on the Southeast side. Williamsport, MD 21795	1.50	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$48.86	\$120.00
29	D.M. Bowman 10038 Governor Lane Blvd. Williamsport, MD 21795 rear in the Southwest corner	1.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$32.57	\$75.00
30	The East Side of Colonel Henry Douglas Drive at the Dead-End Pond Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$80.00	\$220.00	\$32.57	\$75.00
31	Rear of 10419 Cold Harbor Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.90	\$125.00	\$195.00	\$29.31	\$75.00
32	At the Intersection of Poffenberger Road / Valentia Farms Road at the Triangle Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.22	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$7.17	\$55.00
33	Across from Valentia Farms Road on the Northside of Poffenberger Road Pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.50	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$81.43	\$120.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE OPTION I (Properties 1-33)			\$4,060.00	\$13,945.00	\$2,345.38 *	\$3,905.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
34	Access Foxville Road and Appalachian Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	0.71	\$50.00	\$155.00	\$23.12	\$75.00
35	Access in front of 12827 El Paso Drive at Little Antietam Road and El Paso Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.64	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$20.84	\$65.00
36	Access between 19222 and 19224 Jamestown Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.54	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$17.59	\$60.00
37	Access next to 22107 Whitestone Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	1.48	\$100.00	\$320.00	\$48.20	\$100.00
38	Access Intersection of Primrose Land and Marigold Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.79	\$80.00	\$175.00	\$25.73	\$70.00
39	Access between 19723 and 19715 Marigold Drive Hagerstown, D 21742	0.48	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$15.63	\$50.00
40	Access between 11432 and 11424 Orange Blossom Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	0.75	\$125.00	\$165.00	\$24.43	\$65.00
41	Access from Mattley Drive adjacent to 12903 Mattley Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.62	\$125.00	\$135.00	\$20.19	\$60.00
42	Access between 18817 and 18901 Dover Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.80	\$125.00	\$390.00	\$58.63	\$75.00
43	Access Intersection of Longmeadow Road & Paradise Church Road Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.62	\$50.00	\$135.00	\$20.19	\$60.00
44	Access between 19211 and 19123 Rock Maple Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	2.64	\$175.00	\$485.00	\$85.98	\$125.00
45	Access between 13602 and 13572 Cambridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.40	\$125.00	\$305.00	\$45.60	\$100.00
46	Access next to 13852 Ideal Circle Hagerstown, MD 21742	2.99	\$175.00	\$550.00	\$97.38	\$135.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
47	Access between 13807 & 13819 Exeter Court Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.68	\$225.00	\$365.00	\$54.72	\$95.00
48	Access point between 19310 & 19306 Paradise Manor Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.72	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$56.02	\$95.00
49	Access Intersection of Sweet Vale Drive & Diller Drive, 18813 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.63	\$225.00	\$355.00	\$53.09	\$90.00
50	Access between 18828 & 18836 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.57	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$18.56	\$55.00
51	Access between 18914 & 18924 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.94	\$175.00	\$205.00	\$30.62	\$80.00
52	Access across the street from 13930 Pennsylvania Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.58	\$150.00	\$345.00	\$51.46	\$95.00
53	Access between 13730 & 13846 Patriot Way Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.68	\$175.00	\$365.00	\$54.72	\$95.00
54	Access east side of Seneca Ridge 150' north of Mougans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.95	\$150.00	\$425.00	\$63.51	\$120.00
55	Access west side of Seneca Ridge 150' north of Mougans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.04	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$33.87	\$85.00
56	Access from across from 14207 Shelby Circle Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.89	\$100.00	\$195.00	\$28.99	\$80.00
57	Access road off Sani Lane between 11020 & 11014 Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.39	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$45.27	\$90.00
58	Access between 11109 & 11113 Suffolk Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.30	\$150.00	\$280.00	\$42.34	\$90.00
59	Access at end of Afton Place Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.03	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$98.69	\$180.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
60	Access just before 20328 Splendor View Terrace Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.65	\$125.00	\$360.00	\$53.74	\$110.00
61	Access at intersection of Trout Drive & White Hall Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.02	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$33.22	\$75.00
62	Access end of Campbell Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.97	\$200.00	\$365.00	\$64.16	\$130.00
63	Access Buckskin Court & Appletown Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.79	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$25.73	\$70.00
64	Access next to 20627 Wilderness Run Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.55	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$17.91	\$60.00
65	Access between 9021 & 9017 Wildberry Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.32	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$10.42	\$50.00
66	Access end of cul-de-sac between 9005 & 9004 Wildberry Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.83	\$75.00	\$180.00	\$27.03	\$70.00
67	Access between 20606 & 20544 Wilderness Run Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.87	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$28.34	\$70.00
68	Access end of cul-de-sac between 9106 & 9110 Golden Angel Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.83	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$27.03	\$70.00
69	Access between 19511 & 19507 Waneta Drive Boonsboro, MD 21713	1.04	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$33.87	\$85.00
70	Access west side of Stonewall Passage across from 3021 Stonewall Passage Rohrersville, MD 21779	0.69	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$22.47	\$70.00
71	Access from Gathland Trail Road adjacent to 20505 Gathland Trail Road Rohrersville, MD 21779	0.66	\$75.00	\$145.00	\$21.50	\$70.00
72	Access northside of West Stone Court across from 20135 West Stone Court Keedysville, MD 21756	1.63	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$53.09	\$95.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
73	Access end of General Branch Court between 4905 & 4909 Sharpsburg, MD 21782	0.84	\$50.00	\$185.00	\$27.36	\$75.00
74	Access across street from 5136 General Stuart Court Sharpsburg, MD 21782	2.41	\$125.00	\$445.00	\$78.49	\$160.00
75	Access next to 17751 Davidson Drive Sharpsburg, MD 21782	0.46	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$14.98	\$45.00
76	Access between 17806 Greentree Terrace & 17813 Greentree Lane Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.25	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$8.14	\$45.00
77	Access adjacent to 17303 Evergreen Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.80	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$26.06	\$70.00
78	Access at end of Bivens Land between 17010 & 17000 Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.98	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$31.92	\$85.00
79	Access between 12534 & 12524 Garrow Drive Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.05	\$80.00	\$220.00	\$34.20	\$85.00
80	Access next to 13434 Rhodes Court Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.65	\$100.00	\$305.00	\$53.74	\$100.00
81	Access between 13931 & 13939 McIntosh Circle Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.99	\$90.00	\$210.00	\$32.24	\$85.00
82	Access between 13903 & 13909 McIntosh Circle Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.15	\$50.00	\$220.00	\$37.46	\$85.00
83	Access end of cul-de-sac of Leishear Court Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.90	\$80.00	\$210.00	\$29.31	\$75.00
84	Access either side of Leishear Court at beginning; Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.07	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$2.28	\$45.00
85	Access adjacent to 13624 Creek View Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.60	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$19.54	\$55.00
86	Access adjacent to 13605 Creek View Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.25	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$8.14	\$40.00
87	Access adjacent to College Road across from 18221 College Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.83	\$125.00	\$705.00	\$124.74	\$100.00 *

**Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services**

			B&B Services Hagerstown, MD	Clean Cuts Lawn Care, LLC Cavetown, MD	Community Bridge, Inc. Washington, DC	Diamond Lawn & Landscape Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
88	Access between 18121 & 18123 Lyles Drive, Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.33	\$150.00	\$430.00	\$75.89	\$180.00 *
89	Access adjacent to 18607 Pierce Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.73	\$50.00	\$315.00	\$56.35	\$135.00
90	Access road off 10238 Stagecoach Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.13	\$200.00	\$395.00	\$69.37	\$140.00
91	Access Intersection of Maids Fancy Way & Poffenberger Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.46	\$150.00	\$455.00	\$80.12	\$180.00
92	Access at 16700 Tammany Manor Road Williamsport, MD 21795	1.78	\$75.00	\$325.00	\$57.97	\$180.00
93	Access from Walnut Point Road, 140' north of 11924 Walnut Point Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.38	\$125.00	\$255.00	\$44.95	\$95.00
94	Access northside of Walnut Point Road across from 11822 Walnut Point Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.61	\$125.00	\$295.00	\$52.44	\$95.00
95	Access at 11809 White Pine Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.38	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$12.38	\$45.00
96	Access at pump station 14704 Citicorp Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	4.90	\$300.00	\$895.00	\$159.59	\$190.00
97	Access through curb cut between 18541 & 18537 Maugans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.52	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$49.51	\$100.00
98	Access across street from 17823 Oak Ridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.68	\$100.00	\$310.00	\$54.72	\$100.00
99	Access at 205 Western Maryland Parkway Hagerstown, MD 21740 at pump station	3.31	\$275.00	\$610.00	\$107.81	\$190.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE OPTION II (Properties 34-99)			\$7,185.00 *	\$17,940.00	\$2,903.58 *	\$6,095.00 *
TOTAL SUM PRICE (OPTION I AND OPTION II) (Properties 1-99)			\$11,245.00 *	\$31,885.00	\$5,248.96 *	\$10,000.00 *

*Corrected prices based on unit prices

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
1	Rear of 10840 Anderson Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.72	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$63.00
2	Across from 16807 Calvary Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.55	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$43.00
3	Intersection of Paxton and Connor Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	7.20	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	Beside 10710 Hershey Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	0.49	\$165.00	\$80.00	\$63.00
5	Beside the Pumping Station at 10712 Appletree Lane Williamsport, MD 21795	0.37	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$63.00
6	Sterling Road Northwest side of the railroad tracks Williamsport, MD 21795	0.65	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$63.00
7	Rear of 10722 Greenwich Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	1.54	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Technology Blvd. Hagerstown, MD 21740 100' East off Route 632	0.47	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$58.00
9	Beside 17904 Sand Wedge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740 at the end of cul-de-sac	0.51	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$78.00
10	Under Pass Way at Halfway Blvd. both areas at on and off ramp to Halfway Blvd, Hagerstown, MD 21740	9.60	\$165.00	\$400.00	\$283.00
11	At the dead end of Oakmont Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.80	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	South Pointe Drive at the corner of Winding Oak Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.96	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$83.00
13	Between the rear of 8928 and 8936 Light Street Williamsport, MD 21795	5.40	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$283.00
14	Fairway Meadows 1 at Eagle Lane behind the Pumping Station Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.89	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$58.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
15	Fairway Meadows 2 and 3 beside and across the street from 471 Westminister Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$158.00
16	Woodbridge 1 the pond on the west side of the intersection of Woodbridge Drive and Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$158.00
17	Woodbridge 2 Across from 20526 Woodbridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	6.50	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$158.00
18	Rear of 10609 Avonlea Hills Court and swale line in front and side to pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.89	\$165.00	\$160.00	\$133.00
19	Easterday Court 200' in on the right Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.97	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$63.00
20	Cool Hollow Drive at the intersection Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.47	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$43.00
21	Garris Shop Road, the roundabout area on both sides and the left side of Poffenberger Road at 19131 Hagerstown, MD 21740	6.00	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$283.00
22	Jeswood Drive at end of circle Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.19	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$33.00
23	Prophet Acres Road 1 across from 8205 Fairplay, MD 21733	0.19	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$33.00
24	Prophet Acres Road 2 just past 8307 along the tree line Fairplay, MD 21733	0.13	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$33.00
25	Westfields 1 southside of the entrance of Rockland Drive at Route 65 Hagerstown, MD 21740	10.60	\$165.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
26	Westfields 3 Rear of circle of Westbury Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.60	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$83.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
27	Elmwood Farms 1 on the East side of the entrance off Route 68 Williamsport, MD 21795	1.20	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$133.00
28	Elmwood Farms 2 at the roundabout on the right is a walking path, take the path to the next pond about 275' on the Southeast side. Williamsport, MD 21795	1.50	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$109.00
29	D.M. Bowman 10038 Governor Lane Blvd. Williamsport, MD 21795 rear in the Southwest corner	1.00	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$80.00
30	The East Side of Colonel Henry Douglas Drive at the Dead-End Pond Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.00	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$90.00
31	Rear of 10419 Cold Harbor Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.90	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$100.00
32	At the Intersection of Poffenberger Road / Valentia Farms Road at the Triangle Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.22	\$165.00	\$40.00	\$43.00
33	Across from Valentia Farms Road on the Northside of Poffenberger Road Pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.50	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$108.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE OPTION I (Properties 1-33)			\$5,445.00 *	\$4,290.00 *	\$3,879.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
34	Access Foxville Road and Appalachian Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	0.71	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
35	Access in front of 12827 El Paso Drive at Little Antietam Road and El Paso Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.64	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$100.00
36	Access between 19222 and 19224 Jamestown Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.54	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$70.00
37	Access next to 22107 Whitestone Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	1.48	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
38	Access Intersection of Primrose Land and Marigold Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.79	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$80.00
39	Access between 19723 and 19715 Marigold Drive Hagerstown, D 21742	0.48	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
40	Access between 11432 and 11424 Orange Blossom Court Smithsburg, MD 21783	0.75	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$80.00
41	Access from Mattley Drive adjacent to 12903 Mattley Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.62	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
42	Access between 18817 and 18901 Dover Drive Hagerstown, MD21742	1.80	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$140.00
43	Access Intersection of Longmeadow Road & Paradise Church Road Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.62	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$100.00
44	Access between 19211 and 19123 Rock Maple Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	2.64	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$180.00
45	Access between 13602 and 13572 Cambridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.40	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$230.00
46	Access next to 13852 Ideal Circle Hagerstown, MD 21742	2.99	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$190.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
47	Access between 13807 & 13819 Exeter Court Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.68	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
48	Access point between 19310 & 19306 Paradise Manor Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.72	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
49	Access Intersection of Sweet Vale Drive & Diller Drive, 18813 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.63	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$140.00
50	Access between 18828 & 18836 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.57	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
51	Access between 18914 & 18924 Diller Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.94	\$165.00	\$95.00	\$100.00
52	Access across the street from 13930 Pennsylvania Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.58	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$140.00
53	Access between 13730 & 13846 Patriot Way Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.68	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
54	Access east side of Seneca Ridge 150' north of Murgans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.95	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$205.00
55	Access west side of Seneca Ridge 150' north of Murgans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.04	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$120.00
56	Access from across from 14207 Shelby Circle Hagerstown, MD 21742	0.89	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$110.00
57	Access road off Sani Lane between 11020 & 11014 Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.39	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
58	Access between 11109 & 11113 Suffolk Drive Hagerstown, MD 21742	1.30	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
59	Access at end of Afton Place Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.03	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$180.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
60	Access just before 20328 Splendor View Terrace Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.65	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
61	Access at intersection of Trout Drive & White Hall Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.02	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
62	Access end of Campbell Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.97	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$195.00
63	Access Buckskin Court & Appletown Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.79	\$165.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
64	Access next to 20627 Wilderness Run Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.55	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$40.00
65	Access between 9021 & 9017 Wildberry Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.32	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$40.00
66	Access end of cul-de-sac between 9005 & 9004 Wildberry Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.83	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
67	Access between 20606 & 20544 Wilderness Run Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.87	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$50.00
68	Access end of cul-de-sac between 9106 & 9110 Golden Angel Court Boonsboro, MD 21713	0.83	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$80.00
69	Access between 19511 & 19507 Waneta Drive Boonsboro, MD 21713	1.04	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$120.00
70	Access west side of Stonewall Passage across from 3021 Stonewall Passage Rohrersville, MD 21779	0.69	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
71	Access from Gathland Trail Road adjacent to 20505 Gathland Trail Road Rohrersville, MD 21779	0.66	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
72	Access northside of West Stone Court across from 20135 West Stone Court Keedysville, MD 21756	1.63	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$145.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
73	Access end of General Branch Court between 4905 & 4909 Sharpsburg, MD 21782	0.84	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$80.00
74	Access across street from 5136 General Stuart Court Sharpsburg, MD 21782	2.41	\$165.00	\$225.00	\$180.00
75	Access next to 17751 Davidson Drive Sharpsburg, MD 21782	0.46	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$100.00
76	Access between 17806 Greentree Terrace & 17813 Greentree Lane Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.25	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$30.00
77	Access adjacent to 17303 Evergreen Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.80	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
78	Access at end of Bivens Land between 17010 & 17000 Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.98	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$125.00
79	Access between 12534 & 12524 Garrow Drive Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.05	\$165.00	\$80.00	\$100.00
80	Access next to 13434 Rhodes Court Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.65	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$120.00
81	Access between 13931 & 13939 McIntosh Circle Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.99	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$125.00
82	Access between 13903 & 13909 McIntosh Circle Clear Spring, MD 21722	1.15	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
83	Access end of cul-de-sac of Leishear Court Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.90	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$100.00
84	Access either side of Leishear Court Clear Spring, MD 21722	0.07	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
85	Access adjacent to 13624 Creek View Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.60	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
86	Access adjacent to 13605 Creek View Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.25	\$165.00	\$40.00	\$60.00
87	Access adjacent to College Road across from 18221 College Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	3.83	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$100.00

Q-23-749
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			Quality Lawn Service Ltd. Williamsport, MD	Thurber's Excavating & Equipment, LLC Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service, LLC Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
88	Access between 18121 Lyles Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.33	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$170.00
89	Access adjacent to 18607 Pierce Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.73	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$135.00
90	Access road off 10238 Stagecoach Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	2.13	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
91	Access Intersection of Maids Fancy Way & Poffenberger Road Hagerstown, MD 21704	2.46	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$165.00
92	Access at 16700 Tammany Manor Road Williamsport, MD 21795	1.78	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
93	Access from Walnut Point Road, 140' north of 11924 Walnut Point Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.38	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
94	Access northside of Walnut Point Road across from 11822 Walnut Point Road Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.61	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$130.00
95	Access at 11809 White Pine Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	0.38	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
96	Access at pump station 14704 Citicorp Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	4.90	\$165.00	\$275.00	\$250.00
97	Access through curb cut between 18541 & 18537 Maugans Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.52	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
98	Access across street from 17823 Oak Ridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	1.68	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
99	Access at 205 Western Maryland Parkway Hagerstown, MD 21740 at pump station	3.31	\$165.00	\$225.00	\$250.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE OPTION II (Properties 34-99)			\$10,890.00 *	\$7,330.00	\$7,900.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE (OPTION I AND OPTION II) (Properties 1-99)			\$16,335.00 *	\$11,620.00 *	\$11,779.00

*Corrected prices based on unit prices